## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE OSWEGO TOWNSHIP BUDGETS AND THE

## OSWEGO TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGETS

NOTICE IS HEREBYGIVEN THAT A TENTATIVE BUDGET AND APPROPRATION ORDINANCE FOR TOWNSHIP PURPOSES AND FOR ROAD DISTRICT PURPOSES FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF OSWEGO IN THE COUNTY OF KENDALL, STATE OF ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING APRIL 1, 2025 AND ENDING MARCH 31, 2026 WILL BE ON FILE AND CONVENIENTLY AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC FOR INSPECTION AT THE 99 BOULDER HILL PASS TOWNSHIP BUILDING, MONTGOMERY, ILLINOIS AND ON THE WEBSITE <a href="https://www.oswegotownship.com">www.oswegotownship.com</a> AFTER 9 A.M. ON THE 15<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY 2025.

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING ON SAID BUDGETS AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCES WILL BE HELD AT 6:30 P.M. MARCH 11, 2025 AT THE TOWN HALL, 99 BOULDER HILL PASS, TOWNSHIP BUILDING IN THE VILLAGE OF MONTGOMERY AND THAT FINAL ACTION ON THESE BUDGETS AND ORDINANCES WILL BE TAKEN BY THE BOARD OF TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES FOLLOWING THE ABOVE HEARINGS.

DATED THIS 14TH DAY, OF JANUARY, 2025.

JOSEPH WEST, SUPERVISOR

KENNETH HOLMSTROM, TOWNSHIP CLERK